
 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SCHEDULE 
 

The schedule for the Regular Work Sessions and Council Meetings of the City Council for the 
City of Kings Mountain are adopted at the December regular meeting each year.  The 
meetings begin at 6:00 p.m. and are held in Council Chambers at City Hall, 101 West Gold 
Street, Kings Mountain, NC, unless otherwise stated below.  The schedule for 2025 is as 
follows: 

  
Thursday, January 9 

Due to ongoing construction in Council Chambers, the Thursday, January 9, 2025 Work Session 
will be held at the H. Lawrence Patrick Senior Center, 909 East King Street, Kings Mountain, NC 

Tuesday, January 28 

Thursday, February 13 

Tuesday, February 25 

Thursday, March 13 

Tuesday, March 25 

Thursday, April 10 

Tuesday, April 29 

Thursday, May 8 

Tuesday, May 27 

Thursday, June 12 

Tuesday, June 24 

Thursday, July 10 

Tuesday, July 29 

Thursday, August 14 



Tuesday, August 26 

Thursday, September 11 

Tuesday, September 30 

Thursday, October 9 

Tuesday, October 28 

Thursday, November 13 

Tuesday, November 25 

Tuesday, December 16 

The Regular Work Sessions and Council Meetings listed above are live streamed and/or 
recorded and may be found on the “City Council” page on the City’s website at 
www.cityofkm.com.  

Citizens may address Council during the appropriate times, as defined on the agenda for the 
Regular Council Meetings.  Sign up sheets are available on the table located in the lobby for 
those who wish to speak. 

The City of Kings Mountain would like to ensure that people with disabilities have the ability 
to access its meetings, programs, and activities.  Should you require assistance to participate 
in a meeting of the City of Kings Mountain City Council, please contact the City Clerk at least 
5 business days before the event. 

http://www.cityofkm.com/

